Linear/swivel clamps CLR
TOC Bookmark
Linear/swivel clamps CLR
Key features
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Linear/swivel clamps CLR
Type codes
H- - Note
Variant G only with piston @ 40 ... 63 mm
Variant K11 and R8 only with piston @ 25 ... 63 mm
Variant B only with piston @ 32 mm
001 Series
CLR Linear swivel clamp, double-acting
002 Piston diameter
12 12
16 16
20 20
25 25
32 32
40 40
50 50
63 63
003 Stroke
10 10
20 20
50 50
004 Swivel direction
R Right
L Left
G Straight
005 Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings/plates on both sides
006 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
007 Piston rod characteristics
Standard
K11 Welding immune
008 Scraper
Standard
R8 Dust protection
009 Generation
B Series B
Type codes
52021/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear/swivel clamps CLR
Data sheet
Function
-N- Diameter
12 ... 63 mm
-T- Clamping stroke
12, 20, 50 mm
-É- www.festo.com
CLR-... CLR-...-K11-R8
General technical data
Piston @ 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63
Pneumatic connection M5 M5 M5 M5 G1/8 G1/8 G1/8 G1/8
Piston rod thread M3 M4 M6 M6 M8 M8 M10 M10
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/
pilot medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Design Piston
Piston rod
Cylinder barrel
Cushioning Elastic cushioning rings/plates at both ends
Position sensing Via proximity switch
Type of mounting With through-hole
With female thread
Via accessories
Mounting position Any
Clamping range ≥ 2 mm before the end position is reached
Clamping stroke1) [mm] 10 20 10 20 10 20 10 20 10 20 10 20 20 50 20 50
Total stroke2) [mm] 19 29 20 30 22 32 23 33 28 38 28 38 41 71 43 73
Swivel direction Right, left Right, left, straight
Swivel angle [°] 90 ±4 90 ±3 90 ±2
1) The clamping stroke corresponds to the linear stroke used for clamping
2) The total stroke comprises the clamping stroke and the swivel stroke
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure [bar] 2 ... 10
Ambient temperature1) [°C] –10 ... +80
Corrosion resistance class CRC2) 2
1) Note operating range of proximity switches
2) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or lubricating
agents
Data sheet
Technical data
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Linear/swivel clamps CLR
Data sheet
Forces [N] without clamping finger
Piston @ 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63
Theoretical clamping force at 6 bar 51 90 121 227 362 633 990 1682
Forces [N] with clamping finger CLR-...-FS, 5 mm before end of stroke
Piston @ 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63
Effective clamping force at 2 bar 12 17 35 63 111 176 271 441
4 bar 23 36 73 127 216 355 508 823
6 bar 34 53 109 188 313 536 716 1386
Materials
Sectional view
Basic type K11-R8 With dust and welding spatter protection
1 2 3 2
4
1 2 3 2
45
Linear/swivel clamp Basic type K11-R8

13 6
40 36.7 38
50
10.3 20
44.3
M8
46.5
20.8 17 8
63 51.5 56.5
12 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Linear/swivel clamps CLR
Data sheet
Ordering data – Swivel direction right
Piston @ Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
12 10 535431 CLR-12-10-R-P-A
20 535433 CLR-12-20-R-P-A
16 10 535435 CLR-16-10-R-P-A
20 535437 CLR-16-20-R-P-A
20 10 535439 CLR-20-10-R-P-A
20 535441 CLR-20-20-R-P-A
25 10 535443 CLR-25-10-R-P-A
20 535445 CLR-25-20-R-P-A
32 10 543177 CLR-32-10-R-P-A-B
20 543179 CLR-32-20-R-P-A-B
40 10 535453 CLR-40-10-R-P-A
20 535456 CLR-40-20-R-P-A
50 20 535459 CLR-50-20-R-P-A
50 535462 CLR-50-50-R-P-A
63 20 535465 CLR-63-20-R-P-A
50 535468 CLR-63-50-R-P-A
Ordering data – Swivel direction right, with dust and welding spatter protection
Piston @ Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
25 10 535483 CLR-25-10-R-P-A-K11-R8
20 535485 CLR-25-20-R-P-A-K11-R8
32 10 535487 CLR-32-10-R-P-A-B-K11-R8
20 535490 CLR-32-20-R-P-A-B-K11-R8
40 10 535493 CLR-40-10-R-P-A-K11-R8
20 535496 CLR-40-20-R-P-A-K11-R8
50 20 535499 CLR-50-20-R-P-A-K11-R8
50 535502 CLR-50-50-R-P-A-K11-R8
63 20 535505 CLR-63-20-R-P-A-K11-R8
50 535508 CLR-63-50-R-P-A-K11-R8
Ordering data
132021/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear/swivel clamps CLR
Data sheet
Ordering data – Swivel direction left
Piston @ Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
12 10 535432 CLR-12-10-L-P-A
20 535434 CLR-12-20-L-P-A
16 10 535436 CLR-16-10-L-P-A
20 535438 CLR-16-20-L-P-A
20 10 535440 CLR-20-10-L-P-A
20 535442 CLR-20-20-L-P-A
25 10 535444 CLR-25-10-L-P-A
20 535446 CLR-25-20-L-P-A
32 10 543178 CLR-32-10-L-P-A-B
20 543180 CLR-32-20-L-P-A-B
40 10 535454 CLR-40-10-L-P-A
20 535457 CLR-40-20-L-P-A
50 20 535460 CLR-50-20-L-P-A
50 535463 CLR-50-50-L-P-A
63 20 535466 CLR-63-20-L-P-A
50 535469 CLR-63-50-L-P-A
Ordering data – Swivel direction left, with dust and welding spatter protection
Piston @ Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
25 10 535484 CLR-25-10-L-P-A-K11-R8
20 535486 CLR-25-20-L-P-A-K11-R8
32 10 535488 CLR-32-10-L-P-A-B-K11-R8
20 535491 CLR-32-20-L-P-A-B-K11-R8
40 10 535494 CLR-40-10-L-P-A-K11-R8
20 535497 CLR-40-20-L-P-A-K11-R8
50 20 535500 CLR-50-20-L-P-A-K11-R8
50 535503 CLR-50-50-L-P-A-K11-R8
63 20 535506 CLR-63-20-L-P-A-K11-R8
50 535509 CLR-63-50-L-P-A-K11-R8
14 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Linear/swivel clamps CLR
Data sheet
Ordering data – Swivel direction straight
Piston @ Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
40 10 535455 CLR-40-10-G-P-A
20 535458 CLR-40-20-G-P-A
50 20 535461 CLR-50-20-G-P-A
50 535464 CLR-50-50-G-P-A
63 20 535467 CLR-63-20-G-P-A
50 535470 CLR-63-50-G-P-A
Ordering data – Swivel direction straight, with dust and welding spatter protection
Piston @ Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
40 10 535495 CLR-40-10-G-P-A-K11-R8
20 535498 CLR-40-20-G-P-A-K11-R8
50 20 535501 CLR-50-20-G-P-A-K11-R8
50 535504 CLR-50-50-G-P-A-K11-R8
63 20 535507 CLR-63-20-G-P-A-K11-R8
50 535510 CLR-63-50-G-P-A-K11-R8
H- - Note
The swivel direction can easily be adjusted at a later date.
E.g.: A CLR-12-10-R-P-A with right-hand swivel can be converted to the left-hand
swivel variant CLR-12-10-L-P-A by loosening the guide pin and rotating the

50 ... 63: High-alloy stainless steel
Retaining screw,
clamp screw, lock nut:
Galvanised steel
Dust cap: Neoprene
++ = plus 2x clamping stroke length
For @ B1 D1 L1
+1.1/-1.2
L7 Part no. Type
[mm] @ Basic type K11-R8
12 10
11
76.5
–
11.8 535551 CLR-12-FS
16 11 79.4 12.25 535552 CLR-16-FS
20
16 15
104.4 17.5
535553 CLR-20/25-FS

Polyurethane PUN-V0
One-way flow control valves
Compressed air tubing
18 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/07
Linear/swivel clamps CLR
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magneto-resistive Data sheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
Plug M12x1, 3-pin 0.3 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M12
NPN Cable, 3-wire 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
N/C contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 7.5 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7.5-OE
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magnetic reed Data sheets a Internet: sme
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type